50 061616
LMax Low Profile Power Inductor
LMLP Series – Style C
DIMENSIONS
PCB Pattern
A G
B D F
C

C
Style
T
Termination
T = Sn Plate
A
Special
A = Standard
HOW TO ORDER
0202
L (μH)
ISAT* IRMS** DCR ±20%
AVX PN at 100KHz Tolerance
(A) (A) (Ω)
1.0V
LMLP0202N2R2CTAR 2.2 ±30% 1.29 0.97 0.15
LMLP0202N3R3CTAR 3.3 ±30% 1 0.77 0.22
LMLP0202N4R7CTAR 4.7 ±30% 0.88 0.67 0.29
LMLP0202N6R8CTAR 6.8 ±30% 0.75 0.57 0.41
LMLP0202M100CTAR 10 ±20% 0.55 0.45 0.69
LMLP0202M150CTAR 15 ±20% 0.47 0.37 1.02
LMLP0202M220CTAR 22 ±20% 0.39 0.3 1.47
0303
L (μH)
ISAT* IRMS** DCR ±20%
AVX PN at 100KHz Tolerance
(A) (A) (Ω)
1.0V
LMLP0303N1R0CTAR 1.0 ±30% 1.3 1.4 0.065
LMLP0303N1R5CTAR 1.5 ±30% 1.2 1.3 0.08
LMLP0303N2R2CTAR 2.2 ±30% 1.1 1.1 0.095
LMLP0303N3R3CTAR 3.3 ±30% 0.87 0.94 0.14
LMLP0303N4R7CTAR 4.7 ±30% 0.75 0.78 0.19
LMLP0303N6R8CTAR 6.8 ±30% 0.61 0.63 0.3
LMLP0303M100CTAR 10 ±20% 0.5 0.51 0.45
LMLP0303M150CTAR 15 ±20% 0.4 0.4 0.74
LMLP0303M220CTAR 22 ±20% 0.35 0.35 1.03
LMLP0303M330CTAR 33 ±20% 0.26 0.275 1.55
LMLP0303M470CTAR 47 ±20% 0.22 0.235 2.05
03A3
L (μH)
ISAT* IRMS** DCR ±20%
AVX PN at 100KHz Tolerance
(A) (A) (Ω)
1.0V
LMLP03A2N1R0CTAR 1.0 ±30% 1.5 1.49 0.05
LMLP03A2N1R5CTAR 1.5 ±30% 1.36 1.4 0.06
LMLP03A2N2R2CTAR 2.2 ±30% 1.1 1.2 0.08
LMLP03A2N3R3CTAR 3.3 ±30% 0.91 1.05 0.1
LMLP03A2N4R7CTAR 4.7 ±30% 0.77 0.98 0.13
LMLP03A2N6R8CTAR 6.8 ±30% 0.67 0.74 0.19
LMLP03A2M100CTAR 10 ±20% 0.54 0.63 0.29
LMLP03A2M150CTAR 15 ±20% 0.44 0.485 0.45
LMLP03A2M220CTAR 22 ±20% 0.37 0.42 0.63
LMLP03A2M330CTAR 33 ±20% 0.31 0.33 1.03
LMLP03A2M470CTAR 47 ±20% 0.25 0.28 1.45
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
LMax Low Profile Power Inductor
LMLP Series – Style C
*The saturation current value (lSAT) is the DC current value when the inductance decreases by 30% of it initial value (at 20ºC).
**The temperature rise current value (IRMS) is the DC current value that increases component temperature by up to 40ºC.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
52 061616
LMax Low Profile Power Inductor
LMLP Series – Style C
*The saturation current value (lSAT) is the DC current value when the inductance decreases by 30% of it initial value (at 20ºC).
**The temperature rise current value (IRMS) is the DC current value that increases component temperature by up to 40ºC.
03B3
L (μH)
ISAT* IRMS** DCR ±20%
AVX PN at 100KHz Tolerance
(A) (A) (Ω)
1.0V
LMLP03B3N1R0CTAR 1.0 ±30% 2.1 2.1 0.03
LMLP03B3N1R5CTAR 1.5 ±30% 1.8 1.82 0.04
LMLP03B3N2R2CTAR 2.2 ±30% 1.48 1.5 0.06
LMLP03B3N3R3CTAR 3.3 ±30% 1.21 1.23 0.08
LMLP03B3N4R7CTAR 4.7 ±30% 1.02 1.04 0.12
LMLP03B3N6R8CTAR 6.8 ±30% 0.87 0.88 0.16
LMLP03B3M100CTAR 10 ±20% 0.7 0.71 0.23
LMLP03B3M150CTAR 15 ±20% 0.56 0.56 0.36
LMLP03B3M220CTAR 22 ±20% 0.47 0.47 0.52
LMLP03B3M330CTAR 33 ±20% 0.39 0.37 0.84
LMLP03B3M470CTAR 47 ±20% 0.32 0.3 1.34
0404
L (μH)
ISAT* IRMS** DCR ±20%
AVX PN at 100KHz Tolerance
(A) (A) (Ω)
1.0V
LMLP0404N1R0CTAS 1.0 ±30% 1.8 1.05 0.1
LMLP0404N2R2CTAS 2.2 ±30% 1.15 0.89 0.15
LMLP0404N3R3CTAS 3.3 ±30% 1.1 0.82 0.18
LMLP0404N4R7CTAS 4.7 ±30% 0.9 0.75 0.21
LMLP0404N6R8CTAS 6.8 ±30% 0.74 0.62 0.3
LMLP0404N100CTAS 10 ±30% 0.56 0.6 0.38
LMLP0404M150CTAS 15 ±20% 0.47 0.51 0.51
LMLP0404M220CTAS 22 ±20% 0.36 0.4 0.87
LMLP0404M330CTAS 33 ±20% 0.28 0.3 1.54
LMLP0404M470CTAS 47 ±20% 0.24 0.28 1.81
04A4
L (μH)
ISAT* IRMS** DCR ±20%
AVX PN at 100KHz Tolerance
(A) (A) (Ω)
1.0V
LMLP04A4N1R0CTAS 1.0 ±30% 2.5 1.5 0.06
LMLP04A4N2R2CTAS 2.2 ±30% 1.65 1.2 0.09
LMLP04A4N3R3CTAS 3.3 ±30% 1.2 0.98 0.13
LMLP04A4N4R7CTAS 4.7 ±30% 1.05 0.96 0.14
LMLP04A4N6R8CTAS 6.8 ±30% 0.9 0.84 0.18
LMLP04A4M100CTAS 10 ±20% 0.74 0.77 0.24
LMLP04A4M150CTAS 15 ±20% 0.56 0.6 0.4
LMLP04A4M220CTAS 22 ±20% 0.51 0.54 0.48
LMLP04A4M330CTAS 33 ±20% 0.4 0.42 0.81
LMLP04A4M470CTAS 47 ±20% 0.35 0.37 1
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
53061616
LMax Low Profile Power Inductor
LMLP Series – Style C
04B4
L (μH)
ISAT* IRMS** DCR ±20%
AVX PN at 100KHz Tolerance
(A) (A) (Ω)
1.0V
LMLP04B4N1R0CTAS 1.0 ±30% 4 1.83 0.03
LMLP04B4N2R2CTAS 2.2 ±30% 2.7 1.44 0.06
LMLP04B4N3R3CTAS 3.3 ±30% 2 1.23 0.07
LMLP04B4N4R7CTAS 4.7 ±30% 1.7 1.2 0.09
LMLP04B4N6R8CTAS 6.8 ±30% 1.45 1.06 0.11
LMLP04B4M100CTAS 10 ±20% 1.2 0.84 0.18
LMLP04B4M150CTAS 15 ±20% 0.94 0.65 0.28
LMLP04B4M220CTAS 22 ±20% 0.8 0.59 0.36
LMLP04B4M330CTAS 33 ±20% 0.65 0.49 0.53
LMLP04B4M470CTAS 47 ±20% 0.57 0.42 0.65
LMLP04B4M680CTAS 68 ±20% 0.47 0.32 1
LMLP04B4M101CTAS 100 ±20% 0.4 0.27 1.5
LMLP04B4M151CTAS 150 ±20% 0.31 0.22 2.5
LMLP04B4M221CTAS 220 ±20% 0.27 0.17 4
0505
L (μH)
ISAT* IRMS** DCR ±20%
AVX PN at 100KHz Tolerance
(A) (A) (Ω)
1.0V
LMLP0505M100CTAR 10 ±20% 1 0.94 0.48
05B5
L (μH)
ISAT* IRMS** DCR ±20%
AVX PN at 100KHz Tolerance
(A) (A) (Ω)
1.0V
LMLP05B5N1R5CTAR 1.5 ±30% 3.35 3.2 0.026
LMLP05B5N2R2CTAR 2.2 ±30% 2.9 2.9 0.035
LMLP05B5N3R3CTAR 3.3 ±30% 2.4 2.4 0.048
LMLP05B5N4R7CTAR 4.7 ±30% 2 2 0.06
LMLP05B5N6R8CTAR 6.8 ±30% 1.6 1.65 0.09
LMLP05B5M100CTAR 10 ±20% 1.3 1.45 0.12
LMLP05B5M150CTAR 15 ±20% 1.1 1.2 0.165
LMLP05B5M220CTAR 22 ±20% 0.9 1 0.26
05D5
L (μH)
ISAT* IRMS** DCR ±20%
AVX PN at 100KHz Tolerance
(A) (A) (Ω)
1.0V
LMLP05D5N1R5CTAS 1.5 ±30% 6 3.6 0.02
LMLP05D5N2R2CTAS 2.2 ±30% 4.6 3.5 0.022
LMLP05D5N3R3CTAS 3.3 ±30% 3.8 3.3 0.027
LMLP05D5N4R7CTAS 4.7 ±30% 3.3 3.1 0.029
LMLP05D5N6R8CTAS 6.8 ±30% 2.6 2.3 0.049
LMLP05D5M100CTAS 10 ±20% 2.3 2.1 0.056
LMLP05D5M150CTAS 15 ±20% 2 1.8 0.08
LMLP05D5M220CTAS 22 ±20% 1.6 1.4 0.126
LMLP05D5M330CTAS 33 ±20% 1.3 1.2 0.18
LMLP05D5M470CTAS 47 ±20% 1.1 0.9 0.31
*The saturation current value (lSAT) is the DC current value when the inductance decreases by 30% of it initial value (at 20ºC).
**The temperature rise current value (IRMS) is the DC current value that increases component temperature by up to 40ºC.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
54 061616
LMax Low Profile Power Inductor
LMLP Series – Style C
0606
L (μH)
ISAT* IRMS** DCR ±20%
AVX PN at 100KHz Tolerance
(A) (A) (Ω)
1.0V
LMLP0606N4R7CTAR 4.7 ±30% 1.4 1.4 0.29
LMLP0606N6R8CTAR 6.8 ±30% 1.2 1 0.372
LMLP0606M100CTAR 10 ±20% 1 0.85 0.5
06A6
L (μH)
ISAT* IRMS** DCR ±20%
AVX PN at 100KHz Tolerance
(A) (A) (Ω)
1.0V
LMLP06A6N2R5CTAR 2.5 ±30% 2.1 1.73 0.09
LMLP06A6N4R0CTAR 4 ±30% 1.8 1.57 0.105
LMLP06A6N5R0CTAR 5 ±30% 1.5 1.4 0.11
LMLP06A6N6R8CTAR 6.8 ±30% 1.3 1.18 0.165
LMLP06A6M100CTAR 10 ±20% 1 1 0.235
LMLP06A6M150CTAR 15 ±20% 0.8 0.79 0.33
LMLP06A6M220CTAR 22 ±20% 0.76 0.63 0.53
LMLP06A6M330CTAR 33 ±20% 0.59 0.53 0.7
LMLP06A6M470CTAR 47 ±20% 0.52 0.46 1.05
LMLP06A6M680CTAR 68 ±20% 0.44 0.41 1.35
LMLP06A6M101CTAR 100 ±20% 0.35 0.32 2.18
06B6
L (μH)
ISAT* IRMS** DCR ±20%
AVX PN at 100KHz Tolerance
(A) (A) (Ω)
1.0V
LMLP06B6N0R8CTAS 0.8 ±30% 5.5 3.8 0.02
LMLP06B6N1R5CTAS 1.5 ±30% 4 3.2 0.026
LMLP06B6N2R2CTAS 2.2 ±30% 3.2 2.7 0.034
LMLP06B6N3R3CTAS 3.3 ±30% 2.8 2.6 0.04
LMLP06B6N4R7CTAS 4.7 ±30% 2.4 2 0.058
LMLP06B6N6R8CTAS 6.8 ±30% 2 1.8 0.085
LMLP06B6M100CTAS 10 ±20% 1.7 1.4 0.125
LMLP06B6M220CTAS 22 ±20% 1.05 0.95 0.29
06C6
L (μH)
ISAT* IRMS** DCR ±20%
AVX PN at 100KHz Tolerance
(A) (A) (Ω)
1.0V
LMLP06C6N1R5CTAS 1.5 ±30% 5 4.2 0.016
LMLP06C6N2R2CTAS 2.2 ±30% 4.2 3.7 0.02
LMLP06C6N3R0CTAS 3 ±30% 3.6 3.4 0.023
LMLP06C6N4R7CTAS 4.7 ±30% 2.7 3 0.031
LMLP06C6N6R0CTAS 6 ±30% 2.5 2.5 0.04
LMLP06C6M100CTAS 10 ±20% 1.9 1.9 0.065
LMLP06C6M150CTAS 15 ±20% 1.6 1.8 0.095
LMLP06C6M220CTAS 22 ±20% 1.3 1.4 0.135
LMLP06C6M330CTAS 33 ±20% 1.1 1.1 0.22
LMLP06C6M470CTAS 47 ±20% 0.95 0.92 0.3
LMLP06C6M680CTAS 68 ±20% 0.76 0.77 0.42
LMLP06C6M101CTAS 100 ±20% 0.62 0.66 0.6
*The saturation current value (lSAT) is the DC current value when the inductance decreases by 30% of it initial value (at 20ºC).
**The temperature rise current value (IRMS) is the DC current value that increases component temperature by up to 40ºC.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
55061616
LMax Low Profile Power Inductor
LMLP Series – Style C
06D6
L (μH)
ISAT* IRMS** DCR ±20%
AVX PN at 100KHz Tolerance
(A) (A) (Ω)
1.0V
LMLP06D6N1R3CTAS 1.3 ±30% 8 4 0.016
LMLP06D6N1R8CTAS 1.8 ±30% 7 3.7 0.018
LMLP06D6N2R3CTAS 2.3 ±30% 6 3.5 0.021
LMLP06D6N3R0CTAS 3 ±30% 5 3.2 0.024
LMLP06D6N4R5CTAS 4.5 ±30% 4 3 0.031
LMLP06D6N6R3CTAS 6.3 ±30% 3.8 2.8 0.038
LMLP06D6M100CTAS 10 ±20% 3 2.5 0.047
LMLP06D6M150CTAS 15 ±20% 2.3 1.9 0.077
LMLP06D6M220CTAS 22 ±20% 1.9 1.5 0.115
LMLP06D6M330CTAS 33 ±20% 1.5 1.4 0.145
LMLP06D6M470CTAS 47 ±20% 1.3 1.1 0.22
LMLP06D6M680CTAS 68 ±20% 1 0.9 0.33
LMLP06D6M101CTAS 100 ±20% 0.8 0.7 0.5
0808
L (μH)
ISAT* IRMS** DCR ±20%
AVX PN at 100KHz Tolerance
(A) (A) (Ω)
1.0V
LMLP0808N0R9CTAS 0.9 ±30% 11 7.8 0.006
LMLP0808N1R4CTAS 1.4 ±30% 9 7 0.007
LMLP0808N2R0CTAS 2 ±30% 7.4 6.3 0.009
LMLP0808N3R6CTAS 3.6 ±30% 5.3 4.9 0.015
LMLP0808N4R7CTAS 4.7 ±30% 4.7 4.1 0.018
LMLP0808N6R8CTAS 6.8 ±30% 4 3.7 0.025
LMLP0808M100CTAS 10 ±20% 3.4 3.1 0.034
LMLP0808M150CTAS 15 ±20% 2.7 2.4 0.05
LMLP0808M220CTAS 22 ±20% 2.2 2.2 0.066
LMLP0808M330CTAS 33 ±20% 1.9 1.7 0.1
LMLP0808M470CTAS 47 ±20% 1.5 1.4 0.15
LMLP0808M680CTAS 68 ±20% 1.2 1.1 0.23
LMLP0808M101CTAS 100 ±20% 1 1 0.29
*The saturation current value (lSAT) is the DC current value when the inductance decreases by 30% of it initial value (at 20ºC).
**The temperature rise current value (IRMS) is the DC current value that increases component temperature by up to 40ºC.
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
260